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John Miller
From: Gesan Govender [gesan@enviroiution.co.za]
Sent: 03 February 2009 04:07 pMm
To: "Netisha Chetty'
Subject: RE: The waterberg Mountains

John Miller has not read the BID correctly, we are not calling the project
anything wrt the waterberg., merely stating that waste wil] come from 2
proposed power stations in the Waterberg are.

We need to draft a response , ask Eskom to approve befaore we send to him,
please draft the Tetter based on my point above.

From: Netisha Chetty [ma11to:netisha@enviro]ution.co.za]
Sent: 03 February 2009 03:45 pm

To: 'Gesan Govender'

Subject: FW: The waterberg Mountains

Hi Gesan,
Please see the email below fyi. Kindly Tet Eskom know for future projects.

Thanks

Netisha

From: Equus Horse Safaris [maiTlto:equus@equus.co.za]
sent: 03 February 2009 09:42 aM

To: netisha@envirolution.co.za

Subject: The waterberg Mountains

Dear Netisha Chetty,

I am Chairman of the waterberg Natuire Conservancy in the Waterberg Mountains
in Limpopo Province., This letter is not commenting on Eskom’s proposed
general waste landfill site, but rather to the use of the name waterberg. Let

me explain.

Your notice in The star of 30 January 2009 says “.. as well as from two
proposed future power stations in the wWaterberg area.”

The waterberg Mountains benefit from many features, including the name itself.
To those of us who Tlive here, the very words conjure up all that we appreciate
about the region - the bio-diversity, the environment, the vistas, the game,
the watercourses, even the remoteness from urban centres. Those who operate

Page 1



] i John Miller
tourist establishments benefit from the natura) branding; the rest of us are
simply delighted with our good fortune.

when Eskom (and Sasol, Resource Generation, and so many others) uses the name
waterberg to identify its projects, you are detracting from the Waterberg’s
positive image. I realize that Envirolution and Eskom are simply looking for
a convenient way to identify the project and location, but you are
inadvertently joining others in destroying a valued name. T am well aware
that the Watergerg Coalfields is a known and accepted geological place, so let
that remain as a name.

Some tourist destinations abuse the name to reap good will by association, but
mining and energy project locations should be 1dent1f1gd accurately and
clearly. The waterberg name doesn’t even give a good idea of where your

project is located.

Eskom’s Matimba and Medupi power stations are not in the waterberg Mountains,
nor are they in the waterberg Biosphere Reserve. Yes, they are in the
waterberg District Municipality, but the Municipality is a very large area,
extending well northeast of Lephalale, well south of Bela-Bela and well east
of Modimolle.

Calling it in the Waterberg area is too casuaily done. 1 suggest you consider
calling the area the Limpopo western Bushveld, or western Limpopo Bushveld or
Western Limpopo.

ar, .you couid use the farm name where the landfill and hazardous waste
facility 1s located, and say in or near Lephalale. with not much imagination,
you can find accurate and easy names for all of Eskom’s work in Limpopo
Province.

You can see where I am coming from. The misuse of the wWaterberg name already
chips away at its positive image and value. Imagine in 20 years time when
people hear the word waterber , they’1T think of mining and industry and land
fills_and hazardous waste ratﬁer than nature. I'm sure Envirolution
Consulting wouldn't want that, would you? I have made these points to Eskom
directly, to other Eskom Consulting firms, to Sasol, and to several mining
companies. Envirolution has an opportunity to abandon the use of the
waterberg and to communicate all of this to your Eskom clients. pPlease do so.

I look forward to hearing from you.
regards,
John

John Miller, chairman, Waterberg Nature conservancy

Page 2



John Mmiller
PO Box 975§

vaalwater 0530
South Africa
phone: 014-721-0063

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

version: 8.0.233 / virus Database: 270.10.16/1930 - RrRelease Date:

02/02/09 07:51:00

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AvG - http://www.avg.com

version: 8.0.176 / Virus Database: 270.10.17/1931 - Release Date:

2009/02/02 07:21 pMm

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

version: 8.0.233 / virus Database: 270.10.16/1930 - Release Date:

07:51:00
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From: Netisha Chetty [netisha@envfrolution.co.za]

Sent: 05 February 2009 12:05 PM

To: 'Dhelia Raman'

Subject: RE: Info - Hazardous Waste Storage Facility in Lephalale
Dear Dhelia,

You have been registered as an Interested and Affected Party and will be kept informed of project progress,
Kind Regards,

Netisha

From: Dheliz Raman [mailto:Dhelfa.Raman@eskom.co.za}

Sent: 05 February 2009 11:53 AM

To: Netisha Chetty

Subject: RE: Info - Hazardous Waste Storage Facility in Lephalale

NB: This email and its contents are subject to the Eskom Holdings Limited EMAIL LEGAL NOTICE which can
be viewed at http://www.eskom.co.za/email legalnotice

Hi Netisha
Thank you for your speedy response. | would like to be registered as an interested party.

Regards,
Dhelia

>>> "Netisha Chetty" <netisha@envirolution.co.za> 2009/02/05 11:41 AM >>>

Hi Dhelia,

Please find the background information document attached for more info. on the project. We are proposing
to complete our EIA process by November this year. Eskom will go ahead upon receipt of a positive
authorisation. However, we cannot confirm an exact date for this,

Our contact at Eskom is Mr Kuben Theran Nair,

T) 011 800 2100

C) 0834271827

Email) kubentheran.nair@eskom .co.za

Would you like to be registered as an interested and affected party?

file://ZN\ENVIROLUTION CONSULTING\PROJECTS\ESKOM\Medupi Landfilh\Pu... 2009/02/19



Kind Regards,

Netisha

From: Dhelia Raman [mailto:Dhelia.Raman@eskom,.co.za]
Sent: 05 February 2009 09:53 AM

To: netisha@envirolution.co.za

Subject: Info - Hazardous Waste Storage Facility in Lephalale

NB: This email and its contents are subject to the Eskom Holdings Limited EMAIL LEGAL NOTICE which can
be viewed at http://www.eskom.co.za/email legainotice

Hi

| am part of the Chemical Engineering Department at Eskom. | am working on projects that could possibiy be
using this site. Can you please tell me when this proposed site is planned to be built?

Also, who is your contact within Eskom so | can find out what the drive for this was.
Thank you.

Dhelia Raman

Generation Business Engineering
Chemical Engineering Department
Tel: 011 800 6620

Fax : 086 608 0886

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 8.0.233 / Virus Database; 270.10.17/1933 - Release Date: 02/03/09 17:48:00

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 8.0.233 / Virus Database: 270.10.17/1933 - Release Date: 02/03/09 17:48:00
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H¥ date/time UE-PLB-ZUGY{RUN) /144 IBFARETE S
02702 2009 12:46 FAX 0152874088 LANDAFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT. LAND AFFAIRS

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
Limpepo Province Land Reform Office: Private Bag X8312, PIETERSBURG, 0700 - Tel (015) 297 3539
Fax (015) 297 4888
FAX COVER SHEET
DATE: [02/02/2008 ]

TO: Netisha Chetty

ORGANISATION: ! Envirolution Consuting

FAX: 0861 626 222

FROM: Malatjii 7.1

TEL: {015) 287 3538/ 082 827 0680

FAX: (015) 297 4988

NO PAGES: 1 excluding cover

SUBJECT: RE: INVITATION TO COMMENT: NOTICE OF A SCOPING AND |
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASBESSMENT FOR THE PROPOSED
GENERAL WASTE LANDFILL SITE AND A HAZARDOUS WASTE
HOLDING FACILITY IN LEPHALALE, LIMPOPO PROVINGE

MESSAGE: | Pleasa confirm receipt

Signature

Departement van Grondsake Kgoro ya tsha Naga Umn
yango wezoMhlaba
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DEPARTMENT: LAND AFFAIRS
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Limpopo Provinee Land Reform Office: Private Bag X9312, POLOKWANE, 0700 - Tel {015) 297 3539
Fax {015) 207 4688

Eng: Malati T.1
Date: 02 February 2009

Envirolution Consulfing
P.0. Box 1898
Sunninghill

2157

Fax: D861 626 222

Attention: Netisha Chetty

RE: INVITATION TO COMMENT: NOTICE OF A SCOPING AND ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT ASSESSMENT FOR THE PROPOSED GENERAL WASTE LANDFILL SITE
AND A HAZARDOUS WASTE HOLDING FACILITY IN LEPHALALE, LIMPOPO

PROVINCE

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated the 29" January 2009 regarding the above
matier.

Kindly provide us with details of the properties that will be affected by the development
so that we are able to check for ownership detalls. However, should i be found that the
properties are State land allocated or held in trust for a particular tribe, your company will
have to consult and request written comments from the land rights holders/allocated

tribe.

This is in view of the disputes and objections experienced in such areas in the past. You
will further be requested fo submit a copy of such comments to the Department Of Land

Affairs.

Hope you will find this fo be in order.

Kind regards

DEPUTY DIRECTOR: STATE LAND UNIT

Departement van Grondsake Kgoro ya t3a Naga Umnyango wezoMhlaba
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From: lessica Oberholzer [Jessica@millsandotten.co.za]

Sent: 02 February 2009 10:22 AM

To: netisha@envirolution.co.za

Subject: Notice of a Scoping and EIA for the Proposed General Waste Landfill Site and

Hazardous Waste Holding Facility in Lephalala, Limpopo Province

Dear Netisha,

us regarding the project.

We would like to know the exact location and size.
Regards,

Jessica Oberholzer

(for and behalf of Kirstin Otten)

Mills and Otten Environmental Consuitants

P O Box 84344, Greenside, 2034

Tel: (011) 486 0062 Fax: 086 554 6573
www.millsotten.co.za

&% Help save paper - do you really need to print this email ? / Heip papier spaar - het jy regtig nodig
om hierdie e-pos uit te druk?

Disclaimer:

€rrors or omissions in the content of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail
transmission. The views expressed in this message do not necessarily represent the views or
intentions of the campany, Mills and Otten.

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG - WWW.avg.com

Version: 8.0.233 / Virus Database: 270.10.16/1 929 - Release Date: 02/01/09 18:02:00
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public works

Depariment:
Public Works
REPURLIC OF SGUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X65, Pretoria, 0001, Tel {012) 337-2000
Central Government Offices, Cnr Schoeman and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
From: Town Planning Services
Tel: (012) 337-2627
E-mail: Majusi Ganiso@dpw.gov.za website: www.public works.gov.za
Ref: Land Development applications

Envirolution Consulting
PO Box 1898
SUNNINGHILL

2157

Attention: Netisha Chetty
Please find attached Registration & comment sheet for EIA: Proposed General Landfill Site
&Hazardous Waste Storage Facility, Limpopo Province.

We trust you will find this in order.

MR. M GANISO
Act Director: Town Planning Services
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From: Majadibodu, M. (Mickey) [MickeyM@Nedbank.co.za]
Sent: 29 January 2009 04:17 PM

To: netisha@envirolution.co.za

Subject: INVITATION TO COMMENT(HAZARDOUS WASTE)
Follow Up Flag: Foliow up

Flag Status: Flagged

GOOD IDEA

Mickey G. Majadibodu
Services Manager-Lephalaie
014 763 7700 (1)

014 763 7725 (f)
0739539203(C)
Mickeym@Nedbank.co.za

‘Confidence is contagious and so is lack of confidence and a customer will recognise both"

Nedbank Limited Reg No 1951/000009/06. The following link displays the names of the Nedbank Board of
Directors and Company Secretary.

This email is confidential and is intended for the addressee only. The following link will take you to Nedbank's
legal notice.

No virus found in this incoming message,
Checked by AVG - Www.avg.com
Version: 8.0.233 / Virus Database: 270.10.15/1921 - Releasea Date: 01/28/09 06:37:00
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LIMPOPO

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Eng: Makuwa MS
Tel: 015 290 7000
Fax: 015 295 4836
Cell: 079 515 6493
E-mail: MakuwaMS@ledet.qov. 73

Ref. BID 12/12/20/1399

RE: NOTICE OF SCOPING AND ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT FOR THE
PROPOSED GENERAL AND HAZARDOUS WASTE HOLDING FACILITY IN LEPHALALE -
LIMPOPO PROVINCE

The BID documents do not have sufficient site alternative (at least three). You are therefore

required in terms of EJA regulations to provide other alternative site in order tg comply with these
regulations.

Kind regards,
Steve Makuwa

Crwr Suid and Dorp Street, POLOKWANE, 0700, Private Bag X9484, POLOKWARNE, 0700
Tel: {015) 293 4360, Fax: (01 §) 295 4835 Websita: http!www.limpopo.gov.za




